1/aorrow:~\~ and the Mortgagee, Marion County Board of County Commissioners (Community Services 

Department) {herein "Lender"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida whose address is 
1025-A S. W. 1st Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34474. 

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Sixty-six thousand four hundred 
twenty-seven dollars and 28/100 Dollars ($66,427.28), which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note 
dated February 15. 2002 (herein "Noten), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the 
balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on March 1. 2032 .